## Edgar Filing: US AIRWAYS GROUP INC - Form 425

US AIRWAYS GROUP INC Form 425 February 20, 2013

Filed by AMR Corporation

Commission File No. 1-8400

Pursuant to Rule 425 Under the Securities Act of 1933

And Deemed Filed Pursuant to Rule 14a-12

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Subject Company: US Airways Group, Inc.

Commission File No. 001-8444

Note: This communication was distributed by AMR Corporation to certain employees on February 20, 2013 via e-mail and AMR Corporation s intranet. The content of the communication under the AA System News header was excerpted from a Herald Online story first published on February 19, 2013, a WBTW News 13 story first published on February 18, 2013, a The Dallas Business Journal story first published on February 19, 2013, and a Club Penny Stocks story first published on February 19, 2013.

## Edgar Filing: US AIRWAYS GROUP INC - Form 425

## Edgar Filing: US AIRWAYS GROUP INC - Form 425